CH \$65.00 394800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM810507 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kil Tchun Tchen		05/10/2023	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lancaster SARL	
Street Address:	422, rue Saint Honore	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	
Entity Type:	Societe a responsibilite limitee (SARL): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3948002	LANCASTER PARIS
Registration Number:	3640039	LANCASTER PARIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128612899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-861-8233

Email: chiusptomail@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Christian S. Morgan **Address Line 1:** 300 E. Randolph Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christian S. Morgan

Address Line 1: 300 E. Randolph Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Christian S. MorganSIGNATURE:/Christian S. Morgan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0876 **DATE SIGNED:** 05/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=US - LANCASTER PARIS Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)(419421273.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Kil Tchun Tchen, an individual with an address at 17, rue Reaumur, 75003, Paris, France 75008 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the LANCASTER PARIS & Design mark shown below (the "Mark"), and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,948,002 and 3,640,039 for the Mark (the "Registrations"), together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby:

LANCASTER

WHEREAS, Lancaster SARL, a société à responsibilité limitée incorporated under the laws of France with a principal place of business at 422, rue Saint Honoré, Paris, France 75008 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registrations, including, but not limited to, all common law rights and the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement and related damages, if any, together with all of the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the last date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
_	Lancaster SARL
Almost.	By: Am Z,
Kil Tchun Tchen	•
Dated: _10 th May 2023	Name: Thomas TCHEN
	Title: CEO
	Dated: 10th May 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 05/15/2023